# **=OP \$165.00 250458**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DUKE ENERGY REGISTRATION SERVICES, INC.		02/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	526 South Church Street
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2504584	ENERGYQUEST
Registration Number:	2504585	WORLD OF ENERGY
Registration Number:	2506690	DE&S
Registration Number:	2617545	WE GENERATE WHAT'S NEXT
Registration Number:	2793560	DUKE COMMUNICATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	2793561	DUKENET COMMUNICATIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)353-3871

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.331.7400

Email: docket@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0935

900070229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1172.500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.
Signature:	/karl s sawyer jr/
Date:	02/26/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assgn TM Reg Duke Energy Reg#page1.tif source=Assgn TM Reg Duke Energy Reg#page2.tif source=Assgn TM Reg Duke Energy Reg#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0936 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas DUKE ENERGY REGISTRATION SERVICES, INC., a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal office and place

of business at, 526 South Church Street, Charlotte, NC 28204 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of

the service marks (the "Marks") and the registrations thereof (the "Registrations") in Exhibit A

attached hereto.

Whereas, DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal office and place of business at 526

South Church Street, Charlotte, NC 28202, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks

and Registrations;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire

right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations of the Marks in Exhibit A attached hereto.

#203626

4827-2299-4177.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0937

	INC.	
By: Typed Title:	d/Printed Name: Cathy S. Roche President	(SEAL)
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG		
that he she is resident he she as viesident, on behalf of the corporation.	a Notary Public of the County personally came before me this day of Duke Energy Registration Serv being authorized to do so, executed the form	y and acknowledged vices, Inc., and that
Witness my hand and officia	al seal, this $\frac{2^{nd}}{2^{nd}}$ day of $\frac{2b}{2^{nd}}$ , 2007.	
[NOTARY SEAL]	Notary Public Typed/Printed Name: DEBORAH	X BN AN
My commission expires: 10-29	-07	<u> </u>
BORAN K SOLUMINI	Assignee: DUKE ENERGY CORPOR	RATION
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECK! ENBURG	By:	(SEAL)
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG		
behalf of the corporation.	a Notary Public of the County a personally came before me this day of DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION authorized to do so, executed the foregoing	and State aforesaid, and acknowledged ON, and that he she oing instrument on
.444401/1/////	I seal, this 2nd day of July 2007.	
SEAL]  Why observation expires: 10-29	Notary Public Typed/Printed Name: DEBORAH  -07.	K BOLAN
WILLIAM HANDER	2	4827-2299-4177.01

Assignor: DUKE ENERGY REGISTRATION SERVICES,

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0938** 

# **EXHIBIT A**

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ENERGYQUEST	Reg. No. 2,504,584	November 6, 2001
WORLD OF ENERGY	Reg. No. 2,504,585	November 6, 2001
DE&S	Reg. No. 2,506,690	November 13, 2001
WE GENERATE WHAT'S NEXT	Reg. No. 2,617,545	September 10, 2002
DUKE COMMUNICATION SERVICES	Reg. No. 2,793,560	December 16, 2003
DUKENET COMMUNICATIONS	Reg. No. 2,793,561	December 16, 2003

#203626 3 4827-2299-4177.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0939